CHV-DVL24D50
Datasheet V0.1
/ 01
CHV-DVL24D50
Isolated Voltage Sensor
Description
CHV-DVL24D50 series are voltage sensor for accurate measurement of DC, AC, Pulse and
arbitrary voltage signal with galvanic isolation between the primary and secondary circuits
Features and Benefits
•
•
•
•
Low power
Compact design
High accuracy low drift
Fast response
High immunity to external • interference
Applications
•
•
•
Single or three phase inverter
Breaking choppers
Substation
High • power drive unit
Insulation and Environmental Characteristics
 Parameter  Symbol  Typical  Unit
      Dielectric strength UD 8.5 kV (50Hz/min)
    Insulation resistance RIS 1000 MΩ
    Creepage distance dCP 60 mm
    Clearance dCL 43 mm
     Ambient Operating Temperature TA -40 ~ 85 °C
     Ambient Storage Temperature TSTG -45 ~ 90 °C
    Mass m 320 g
Cheemi Technology Co., Ltd  Tel:0086(0)25-8599 6365  www.cheemi-tech.com  E-mail:info@cheemi-tech.com
CHV-DVL24D50
Isolated Voltage Sensor
/ 02
Specifications
*TA = 25°C, VCC = ±24V, RM = 120Ω
 Parameter  Symbol  Conditions
 Value
 Unit
 Min.  Typ.  Max.
 General Electrical Data
 Primary nominal voltage VPN
- 50 -
V
    - 125 -
    - 150 -
    - 250 -
    - 500 -
    -- 750 -
    - 1000 -
    - 1500 -
    - 2000 -
 Primary measuring range
-7
VPM
5 - 75
V
    -125 - 125
    -150 - 150
    -250 - 250
    -500 - 500
    -750 - 750
    -1500 - 1500
    -2250 - 2250
-3000 - 3000
CHV125
CHV50DVL24D50
DVL24D50
CHV150DVL24D50
CHV250DVL24D50
CHV500DVL24D50
CHV750DVL24D50
CHV1000DVL24D50
CHV1500DVL24D50
CHV2000DVL24D50
 Sensitivity S
VP = 0 ~ ±VPN
- 1000 -
uA/V
    - 400 -
    - 333.33 -
    - 200 -
    - 100 -
    - 66.67 -
    - 50 -
    - 33.33 -
    - 16.67 -
       Supply voltage VCC ±5% ±12 ±24 V
         Quincent current IC VCC = ±24V, IP = 0 20 mA
        Secondary nominal output IOUT 50 mA
        Secondary maximum output IOUTMAX 75 mA
 Measuring resistance
VCC = ±12
RM
V 0 - 47
Ω
     VCC = ±24V 0 - 200
       Power-On time TON 190 250 ms
       Output noise INOISE 1kHz ~ 100kHz 10 uA
        Power P VP = VPN 0.2 W
CHV125
CHV50DVL24D50
DVL24D50
CHV150DVL24D50
CHV250DVL24D50
CHV500DVL24D50
CHV750DVL24D50
CHV1000DVL24D50
CHV1500DVL24D50
CHV2000DVL24D50
CHV50DVL24D50
CHV250DVL24D50
CHV500DVL24D50
CHV750DVL24D50
CHV1000DVL24D50
CHV125DVL24D50
CHV150DVL24D50
CHV1500DVL24D50
CHV2000DVL24D50
Cheemi Technology Co., Ltd  Tel:0086(0)25-8599 6365  www.cheemi-tech.com  E-mail:info@cheemi-tech.com
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
吴
Ink
CHV-DVL24D50
Isolated Voltage Sensor
/ 03
 Parameter  Symbol  Conditions
 Value
 Unit
 Min.  Typ.  Max.
  Static Performance Data
        Accuracy XG VP = 0 ~ ±VPN ±0.7 % VPN
         Sensitivity Error εG TA = -40°C ~ +85°C, VP = 0 ~ ±VPN ±0.5 % VPN
        Linearity εL VP = 0 ~ ±VPN 0.5 %
  Dynamic Performance Data
       Response Time tR 10% to 90% of VPN 30 us
 Bandwidth
-
BW
3dB 14
kHz    -1dB 8
    -0.1dB 2
       Following Accuracy di/dt 100 A/μs
Cheemi Technology Co., Ltd  Tel:0086(0)25-8599 6365  www.cheemi-tech.com  E-mail:info@cheemi-tech.com
CHV-DVL24D50
Isolated Voltage Sensor
/ 04
Application Information
Electrical Connection
Primary connection dimension: 2xM5 thread post
Secondary connection: 3xM5 thread post or 6.3X0.8mm terminal.
Mounting method: 2 x 6.5mm slotted holes
2 × M6 copper or SS304 screws
Recommended torque: 2.5N·m
CHV-DVL24D50
Cheemi Technology Co., Ltd  Tel:0086(0)25-8599 6365  www.cheemi-tech.com  E-mail:info@cheemi-tech.com
CHV-DVL24D50
Isolated Voltage Sensor
/ 05
Dimension
Tolerance for unmarked dimension = ±0.5mm
Cheemi Technology Co., Ltd  Tel:0086(0)25-8599 6365  www.cheemi-tech.com  E-mail:info@cheemi-tech.com
CHV-DVL24D50
Isolated Voltage Sensor
/ 06
Important Notice
Information furnished herein by Cheemi-tech is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However,Cheemi-tech disclaims any and all warranties and liabilities of any kind, with
respect to any examples, hints or any performance or use of
technical data as described herein and/or any information regarding the application of the
product, including without limitation warranties of non-infringement of intellectual property
rights of any third party. This document neither conveys nor implies any license under patent
or other industrial or intellectual property rights. Customer or any third-party must further
determine the suitability of the Cheemi-tech products for its applications to avoid the
applications default of customer or third-party. Cheemi-tech accept no liability in
this respect.
Absolute maximum ratings are the extreme limits the device will withstand without damage
to the Cheemi-tech product. However, the electrical and mechanical characteristics
are not guaranteed as the maximum limits (above recommended operating
conditions) are approached. Cheemi-tech disclaims any and all warranties and liabilities
of the Cheemi-tech
Cheemi-tech does not assume any liabilities of any indirect, incidental, punitive,
special or consequential damages (including without limitation of lost profits, lost savings
, business interruption, costs related to the removal or replacement of any products or
rework charges) whether or not such damages are based on tort (including negligence),
warranty, breach of contract or any other legal theory. Notwithstanding any damages that
customer might incur for any reason whatsoever, Cheemi-tech’s aggregate and cumulative
 liability towards customer for the products described herein shall be limited in accordance
with the terms and conditions of commercial sale of Cheemi-tech.
 product will operate at absolute maximum ratings.
Specifications may change without notice.
Recycling
The product(s) in this document need to be handed over to a qualified solid waste
management services company for recycling in accordance with relevant regulations on
waste classification after the end of the product(s) life.
Cheemi Technology Co., Ltd  Tel:0086(0)25-8599 6365  www.cheemi-tech.com  E-mail:info@cheemi-tech.com